## THE RURAL CITY OF MURRAY BRIDGE INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEOPLE WITH A DISABILITY AWARDS NOMINATION FORM



# International Day of **People with Disability**

THE RURAL CITY OF MURRAY BRIDGE ACCESSIBILITY RECOGNITION AWARDS RECOGNISE PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY WHO ACHIEVED SOMETHING REMARKABLE OR MAKE A SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTION TO THEIR COMMUNITY, AND PEOPLE OR GROUPS WITHIN THE COMMUNITY WHO CONTRIBUTE TO THE DISABILITY SECTOR OR IMPROVED ACCESS AND INCLUSION.

In celebration of International Day of People with a Disability, the Rural City of Murray Bridge invites Community members to nominate their favourite disability friendly / accessible business, program or organisation for a special 'Recognition Award'. Community members are also invited to nominate a local person with a disability who should be recognised for their achievements.

Winners receive a voucher and an award presented in an official ceremony at the Celebration.

We are looking forward to celebrating this day in a positive way by uniting disability organisations, people with disabilities, schools, business and community in celebrating the achievements of people with a disability.

For more information contact: Faith Box Team Leader Community Development Rural City of Murray Bridge 08 8539 1126 f.box@murraybridge.sa.gov.au or visit murraybridge.sa.gov.au/idpd

### **INDIVIDUAL AWARD**

\*Nominees must reside within the boundaries of the Rural City of Murray Bridge. \*Nominees must have a physical disability, sensory disability, intellectual disability, brain injury or mental health condition. \*Nominations will not be accepted from immediate family members of the nominee.

Specify reasons for nomination, possibly including such details as:

- Why you believe the nominee should be recognised (essential);
  - How the nominee overcomes social and environmental barriers to share their experiences and expertise with others;
- · How the nominee focuses on their Abilities and Achievements;
- How the nominee promotes awareness of disability issues and promotes the human rights of all people.

#### **DISABILITY FRIENDLY, ACCESSIBLE BUSINESS, PROGRAM OR ORGANISATION**

\* Nominees must be situated within the boundaries of the Rural City of Murray Bridge.

\* Nominees must have made significant improvements to physical (access) or contributed to the improvement of, social &/or environmental access barriers for person(s) with a disability or other worthy projects or programs preferably within the last 24 months.

Specify reasons for nomination, possibly including such details as:

- · Why you believe the nominee should be recognised (essential);
- Photo of business/facility (essential if physical access improvement);
- Detailed description of organisations specific nominated achievement, project or program etc. (essential).



## THE RURAL CITY OF MURRAY BRIDGE INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEOPLE WITH A DISABILITY AWARDS NOMINATION FORM



Nominations close on Monday 20 November 2023

#### **NOMINEE DETAILS**

To be completed by person submitting nomination - please provide details of person / organisation you are nominating.

Business / Program:		
Individual:		
Address:		
Home Phone:	Business:	Mobile:
Email:		
Date:		

#### **NOMINEE'S AGREEMENT**

I, being nominated for this Award agree to my name being submitted and I will accept the decision of the selection panel.

I will attend this year's International Day of People with a Disability function and agree (if required) for my photo to be publicised in any media coverage.

Event: 10am to 1pm Friday 1 December 2023 at Murray Bridge Rowing Club, Sturt Reserve, Murray Bridge

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Parental consent if under 18: \_\_

Date: \_\_\_

## **NOMINATOR'S DETAILS**

Name:		
Position:		
Address:		
Home Phone:	Business:	Mobile:
Email:		

## LODGEMENT

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY OTHER SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION BY 4PM 20 NOVEMBER 2023 to: Faith Box - Team Leader Community Development The Rural City of Murray Bridge PO Box 421 (2 Seventh Street) MURRAY BRIDGE SA 5253 or email council@murraybridge.sa.gov.au Please note: The decision of The Rural City of Murray Bridge is discretionary and no correspondence will be entered into.

### **INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEOPLE WITH A DISABILITY AWARDS/ NOMINATION FORM**